
Sunday, June 19, 2016Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 77%H 6mphENE
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 5 590   Jonathon Barnett (M25) 5 M25-29     23:14.300 7:28.823:15 0.705.2 11:04 12:11 +67

2 17 008   David Mask (M64) 14 M60-64     26:34.387 8:33.226:30 4.3945.7 13:03 13:32 +29

3 8 975   Marcus Moore (M45) 8 M45-49     23:53.932 7:41.524:00 6.077.0 11:55 11:59 +4

4 29 454   Betsy Palmer (F55) 7 F55-59     30:52.728 9:56.331:00 7.274.2 15:05 15:48 +42

5 23 563   Tomas Bern (M52) 18 M50-54     28:20.113 9:07.228:30 9.894.7 13:30 14:50 +79

6 6 447   Leonard Evans (M48) 6 M45-49     23:43.970 7:38.323:59 15.030.0

7 2 006   David Vargas (M48) 2 M45-49     21:20.500 6:52.221:00 20.502.0 10:40 10:40 +0

8 55 193   Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 35 M60-64     25:50.763 8:19.125:30 20.7623:49.5 12:47 13:03 +16

9 47 024   Carol Creech (F65) 15 F65-69     42:25.331 13:39.342:47 21.673.7 20:08 22:17 +129

10 16 343   Jen Evangelista (M44) 13 M40-44     26:32.375 8:32.527:00 27.629.5 12:42 13:50 +69

11 9 457   Sandra Stierman (F49) 1 F45-49     24:32.159 7:53.825:00 27.843.3 11:52 12:40 +49

12 32 246   Jesse Hixson (M45) 23 M45-49     32:17.028 10:23.532:45 27.972.7 15:45 16:32 +47

13 19 007   Julia Rodriguez (F47) 4 F45-49     27:31.639 8:51.628:00 28.362.1 13:17 14:15 +59

14 14 040   Kim Andres (F63) 3 F60-64     26:20.886 8:28.826:50 29.113.8 12:52 13:29 +36

15 40 380   Folusho Erogbogbo (M31) 29 M30-34     34:29.361 11:06.134:00 29.368.2 16:35 17:55 +80

16 12 593   Briana Carter (F23) 2 F20-24     25:14.632 8:07.524:45 29.635.5 12:15 12:59 +44

17 24 451   Rob Windsor (M52) 19 M50-54     28:28.388 9:09.929:00 31.619.4 13:48 14:41 +53

18 26 283   Ruben Reyes (M60) 20 M60-64     30:18.289 9:45.329:45 33.294.6 14:25 15:53 +88

19 11 012   Doug Waters (M51) 10 M50-54     24:48.413 7:59.124:15 33.417.4 12:19 12:29 +10

20 31 044   Amie Goins (F44) 9 F40-44     32:07.394 10:20.431:27 40.397.4 15:16 16:52 +96

21 22 009   Ryan Pogue (M45) 17 M45-49     28:05.244 9:02.428:50 44.7613.5 13:55 14:10 +16

22 38 249   Supote Manodamrongsat (M48) 28 M45-49     33:46.086 10:52.133:00 46.0920.2 16:27 17:19 +53

23 13 916   Wally Capps (M75) 11 M75-79     25:46.343 8:17.726:35 48.662.6 12:45 13:02 +17

24 35 261   John Kramer (M54) 26 M50-54     30:29.045 9:48.729:35 54.053:09.2 15:01 15:28 +27

25 18 336   Steve Stierman (M51) 15 M50-54     27:24.231 8:49.226:30 54.235.3 13:14 14:10 +57

26 41 252   Michael Johnson (M63) 30 M60-64     35:03.250 11:17.036:00 56.756.4 16:47 18:17 +90

27 1 901   Benjamin Berggren (M16) 1 M15-19     20:58.882 6:45.220:00 58.888.6 10:34 10:25 -9

28 25 198   Yanira Lopez (F53) 6 F50-54     29:15.710 9:25.128:15 60.7114.4 14:09 15:07 +58

29 4 004   Ron Williamson (M49) 4 M45-49     22:59.148 7:23.924:00 60.850.4 11:04 11:55 +52

30 37 247   Jin Hee Hixson (F42) 10 F40-44     33:57.864 10:55.935:00 62.142.4 16:56 17:02 +6

31 3 979   Colby James (M16) 3 M15-19     22:04.251 7:06.221:00 64.256.9 10:36 11:28 +51

32 44 010   Chris Goins (M45) 31 M45-49     36:04.967 11:36.835:00 64.977.9 16:02 20:03 +242

33 28 077   Ken Robinson (M53) 22 M50-54     30:40.952 9:52.531:46 65.052.9 15:33 15:08 -25

34 7 193   Julio Lopez (M60) 7 M60-64     23:43.629 7:38.225:00 76.375.9 11:41 12:02 +21

35 42 248   Paige Hixson (F11) 12 F10-14     35:17.456 11:21.534:00 77.460.7 16:36 18:42 +126

36 51 005   Miguel Virella (M39) 33 M35-39     43:21.388 13:57.342:00 81.391:03.6 20:38 22:44 +126

37 39 999   Changlan Zhang (F50) 11 F50-54     34:21.746 11:03.633:00 81.753.8 16:31 17:51 +80

38 10 184   Manav Shah (M31) 9 M30-34     24:39.252 7:56.126:07 87.758.4 12:07 12:33 +26

39 21 381   Ejiro Erogbogbo (F32) 5 F30-34     28:01.977 9:01.429:30 88.029.2 13:51 14:11 +21

40 30 245   Samantha Clark (F27) 8 F25-29     31:36.944 10:10.630:00 96.940.8 14:47 16:50 +124

41 58 453   Trina Smith-Patterson (F53) 21 F50-54     51:38.740 16:37.450:00 98.7413.5 24:51 26:48 +118

42 45 154   Mike Catt (M62) 32 M60-64     38:12.295 12:17.836:00 132.308.4 17:59 20:14 +135

43 43 537   Kelli Espinosa (F37) 13 F35-39     35:33.555 11:26.733:00 153.5610.0 16:34 18:59 +145

44 64 020   Ronald Hamilton (M56) [2] 40 M55-59     32:20.757 10:24.735:00 159.2432:38.7 16:04 16:16 +12

45 34 020   Ronald Hamilton (M56) 25 M55-59     32:19.195 10:24.235:00 160.8019.5 15:58 16:21 +24

46 33 049   Maxx Pomm (M66) 24 M65-69     32:16.825 10:23.429:30 166.834.9 15:09 17:08 +119

47 49 372   Elsa Gil (F44) 17 F40-44     42:54.389 13:48.640:00 174.391:04.1 20:45 22:09 +85

48 20 591   Maurice Valderas (M26) 16 M25-29     27:56.043 8:59.524:56 180.045.7 12:40 15:16 +157

49 48 569   Karen Wales (F46) 16 F45-49     43:32.436 14:00.940:30 182.4413.9 21:13 22:20 +67

50 36 249   Joshua Hixson (M9) 27 M01-09     33:42.481 10:51.037:00 197.522.3 16:35 17:07 +32

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 53 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 34 M65-69     46:40.650 15:01.450:00 199.3518.4 23:17 23:24 +7

52 15 568   Joe Wales (M14) 12 M10-14     26:40.550 8:35.223:20 200.550.0 11:43 14:57 +194

53 54 297   Jeannette Carlson-Wahle (F48) 20 F45-49     48:47.517 15:42.345:00 227.526.0 21:01 27:47 +406

54 52 882   Julie Larson (F51) 19 F50-54     43:50.596 14:06.740:00 230.601:00.6 21:22 22:29 +67

55 63 247   Pei Cardozo (F48) 24 F45-49     55:34.855 17:53.460:00 265.1410.4 27:42 27:53 +11

56 59 097   Nathan Bruser (M45) 38 M45-49     49:38.141 15:58.644:44 294.142:45.8 24:52 24:46 -6

57 27 230   James Hambleton (M68) 21 M65-69     30:05.658 9:41.235:00 294.3437.1 14:31 15:35 +64

58 57 002   Brian Berggren (M6) 37 M01-09     50:35.342 16:17.045:00 335.3412.9 21:44 28:51 +428

59 56 902   Andy Berggren (M46) 36 M45-49     50:35.564 16:17.145:00 335.5611.9 21:44 28:52 +428

60 61 375   Elizabeth Hambleton (F30) 23 F30-34     54:18.720 17:28.948:00 378.7239.7 26:22 27:57 +95

61 62 374   Thomas Hambleton (M35) 39 M35-39     54:20.430 17:29.448:00 380.4339.3 26:26 27:54 +88

62 46 033   Ronda Taylor-Cantrell (F34) 14 F30-34     36:52.306 11:52.145:00 487.692:51.3 16:57 19:56 +179

63 60 316   Blake Bruser (F7) 22 F01-09     49:37.206 15:58.338:38 659.212:47.2 24:51 24:46 -5

64 50 008   Ramona Orozco (F62) 18 F60-64     44:01.983 14:10.432:00 721.982.0 20:06 23:56 +229

36 28 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 901 Benjamin Berggren (M16) 1 M15-19 Dallas     20:58.882 6:45.2   21:07.5318.6 10:34 10:25 -9 58.88 65.3%

2 006 David Vargas (M48) 2 M45-49 Dallas     21:20.500 6:52.2   21:22.5482.0 10:40 10:40 +0 20.50 68.0%

3 979 Colby James (M16) 3 M15-19 Lewisville     22:04.251 7:06.2   22:11.1276.9 10:36 11:28 +51 64.25 62.1%

4 004 Ron Williamson (M49) 4 M45-49 Flower Mound     22:59.148 7:23.9   22:59.5250.4 11:04 11:55 +52 60.85 63.7%

5 590 Jonathon Barnett (M25) 5 M25-29 Arlington     23:14.300 7:28.8   23:19.5035.2 11:04 12:11 +67 0.70 55.5%

6 447 Leonard Evans (M48) 6 M45-49 Richardson     23:43.970 7:38.3   23:43.9700.0 15.03 61.2%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M60) 7 M60-64 Farmers Branch     23:43.629 7:38.2   23:49.4945.9 11:41 12:02 +21 76.37 67.6%

8 975 Marcus Moore (M45) 8 M45-49 Carrollton     23:53.932 7:41.5   24:00.9557.0 11:55 11:59 +4 6.07 59.3%

9 457 Sandra Stierman (F49) 1 F45-49 Grand Prairie     24:32.159 7:53.8   24:35.4163.3 11:52 12:40 +49 27.84 68.1%

10 184 Manav Shah (M31) 9 M30-34 Dallas     24:39.252 7:56.1   24:47.6448.4 12:07 12:33 +26 87.75 52.6%

11 012 Doug Waters (M51) 10 M50-54 Carrollton     24:48.413 7:59.1   24:55.8357.4 12:19 12:29 +10 33.41 59.9%

12 593 Briana Carter (F23) 2 F20-24 Arlington     25:14.632 8:07.5   25:20.1425.5 12:15 12:59 +44 29.63 58.6%

13 916 Wally Capps (M75) 11 M75-79 Farmers Branch     25:46.343 8:17.7   25:48.9352.6 12:45 13:02 +17 48.66 73.5%

14 040 Kim Andres (F63) 3 F60-64 Irving     26:20.886 8:28.8   26:24.6423.8 12:52 13:29 +36 29.11 76.6%

15 568 Joe Wales (M14) 12 M10-14 Carrollton     26:40.550 8:35.2   26:40.5500.0 11:43 14:57 +194 200.55 53.2%

16 343 Jen Evangelista (M44) 13 M40-44 Irving     26:32.375 8:32.5   26:41.8789.5 12:42 13:50 +69 27.62 53.0%

17 008 David Mask (M64) 14 M60-64 Lewisville     26:34.387 8:33.2   27:20.07845.7 13:03 13:32 +29 4.39 62.6%

18 336 Steve Stierman (M51) 15 M50-54 Grand Prairie     27:24.231 8:49.2   27:29.5255.3 13:14 14:10 +57 54.23 54.3%

19 007 Julia Rodriguez (F47) 4 F45-49 Dallas     27:31.639 8:51.6   27:33.6952.1 13:17 14:15 +59 28.36 59.3%

20 591 Maurice Valderas (M26) 16 M25-29 Dallas     27:56.043 8:59.5   28:01.7225.7 12:40 15:16 +157 180.04 46.2%

21 381 Ejiro Erogbogbo (F32) 5 F30-34 McKinney     28:01.977 9:01.4   28:11.1959.2 13:51 14:11 +21 88.02 52.9%

22 009 Ryan Pogue (M45) 17 M45-49 Carrollton     28:05.244 9:02.4   28:18.73813.5 13:55 14:10 +16 44.76 50.5%

23 563 Tomas Bern (M52) 18 M50-54 Allen     28:20.113 9:07.2   28:24.8574.7 13:30 14:50 +79 9.89 52.9%

24 451 Rob Windsor (M52) 19 M50-54 Flower Mound     28:28.388 9:09.9   28:37.8109.4 13:48 14:41 +53 31.61 52.6%

25 198 Yanira Lopez (F53) 6 F50-54 Farmers Branch     29:15.710 9:25.1   29:30.13214.4 14:09 15:07 +58 60.71 60.1%

26 283 Ruben Reyes (M60) 20 M60-64 Carrollton     30:18.289 9:45.3   30:22.9354.6 14:25 15:53 +88 33.29 52.9%

27 230 James Hambleton (M68) 21 M65-69 Dallas     30:05.658 9:41.2   30:42.77537.1 14:31 15:35 +64 294.34 57.3%

28 077 Ken Robinson (M53) 22 M50-54 Plano     30:40.952 9:52.5   30:43.8492.9 15:33 15:08 -25 65.05 49.3%

29 454 Betsy Palmer (F55) 7 F55-59 Carrollton     30:52.728 9:56.3   30:56.9194.2 15:05 15:48 +42 7.27 58.4%

30 245 Samantha Clark (F27) 8 F25-29 Carrollton     31:36.944 10:10.6   31:37.7340.8 14:47 16:50 +124 96.94 46.8%

31 044 Amie Goins (F44) 9 F40-44 Garland     32:07.394 10:20.4   32:14.8127.4 15:16 16:52 +96 40.39 49.2%

32 246 Jesse Hixson (M45) 23 M45-49 Frisco     32:17.028 10:23.5   32:19.7552.7 15:45 16:32 +47 27.97 43.9%

33 049 Maxx Pomm (M66) 24 M65-69 Dallas     32:16.825 10:23.4   32:21.6894.9 15:09 17:08 +119 166.83 52.4%

34 020 Ronald Hamilton (M56) 25 M55-59 The Colony     32:19.195 10:24.2   32:38.65619.5 15:58 16:21 +24 160.80 47.9%

35 261 John Kramer (M54) 26 M50-54 Plano     30:29.045 9:48.7   33:38.2593:09.2 15:01 15:28 +27 54.05 50.0%

36 249 Joshua Hixson (M9) 27 M01-09 Frisco     33:42.481 10:51.0   33:44.7322.3 16:35 17:07 +32 197.52 48.5%

37 247 Jin Hee Hixson (F42) 10 F40-44 Frisco     33:57.864 10:55.9   34:00.3062.4 16:56 17:02 +6 62.14 45.8%

38 249 Supote Manodamrongsat ( 28 M45-49 Flower Mound     33:46.086 10:52.1   34:06.28520.2 16:27 17:19 +53 46.09 43.0%

39 999 Changlan Zhang (F50) 11 F50-54 McKinney     34:21.746 11:03.6   34:25.5873.8 16:31 17:51 +80 81.75 49.2%

40 380 Folusho Erogbogbo (M31) 29 M30-34 McKinney     34:29.361 11:06.1   34:37.5608.2 16:35 17:55 +80 29.36 37.6%

41 252 Michael Johnson (M63) 30 M60-64 Coppell     35:03.250 11:17.0   35:09.6426.4 16:47 18:17 +90 56.75 47.0%

42 248 Paige Hixson (F11) 12 F10-14 Frisco     35:17.456 11:21.5   35:18.1730.7 16:36 18:42 +126 77.46 47.2%

43 537 Kelli Espinosa (F37) 13 F35-39 Grapevine     35:33.555 11:26.7   35:43.52510.0 16:34 18:59 +145 153.56 42.4%

44 010 Chris Goins (M45) 31 M45-49 Garland     36:04.967 11:36.8   36:12.8697.9 16:02 20:03 +242 64.97 39.3%

45 154 Mike Catt (M62) 32 M60-64 The Colony     38:12.295 12:17.8   38:20.6958.4 17:59 20:14 +135 132.30 42.7%

46 033 Ronda Taylor-Cantrell (F34) 14 F30-34 Lewisville     36:52.306 11:52.1   39:43.5762:51.3 16:57 19:56 +179 487.69 40.4%

47 024 Carol Creech (F65) 15 F65-69 Plano     42:25.331 13:39.3   42:29.0053.7 20:08 22:17 +129 21.67 49.1%

48 569 Karen Wales (F46) 16 F45-49 Carrollton     43:32.436 14:00.9   43:46.35913.9 21:13 22:20 +67 182.44 37.1%

49 372 Elsa Gil (F44) 17 F40-44 Richardson     42:54.389 13:48.6   43:58.5111:04.1 20:45 22:09 +85 174.39 36.9%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 008 Ramona Orozco (F62) 18 F60-64 Dallas     44:01.983 14:10.4   44:04.0172.0 20:06 23:56 +229 721.98 45.2%

51 005 Miguel Virella (M39) 33 M35-39 Carrollton     43:21.388 13:57.3   44:24.9981:03.6 20:38 22:44 +126 81.39 31.3%

52 882 Julie Larson (F51) 19 F50-54 Carrollton     43:50.596 14:06.7   44:51.1911:00.6 21:22 22:29 +67 230.60 39.1%

53 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 34 M65-69 Carrollton     46:40.650 15:01.4   46:59.03918.4 23:17 23:24 +7 199.35 36.6%

54 297 Jeannette Carlson-Wahle (F 20 F45-49 Plano     48:47.517 15:42.3   48:53.4746.0 21:01 27:47 +406 227.52 33.8%

55 193 Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 35 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:50.763 8:19.1   49:40.25723:49.5 12:47 13:03 +16 20.76 62.1%

56 902 Andy Berggren (M46) 36 M45-49 Dallas     50:35.564 16:17.1   50:47.46811.9 21:44 28:52 +428 335.56 28.2%

57 002 Brian Berggren (M6) 37 M01-09 Dallas     50:35.342 16:17.0   50:48.20312.9 21:44 28:51 +428 335.34 37.0%

58 453 Trina Smith-Patterson (F53) 21 F50-54 Fort Worth     51:38.740 16:37.4   51:52.19313.5 24:51 26:48 +118 98.74 34.0%

59 097 Nathan Bruser (M45) 38 M45-49 Coppell     49:38.141 15:58.6   52:23.9082:45.8 24:52 24:46 -6 294.14 28.6%

60 316 Blake Bruser (F7) 22 F01-09 Coppell     49:37.206 15:58.3   52:24.4212:47.2 24:51 24:46 -5 659.21 37.8%

61 375 Elizabeth Hambleton (F30) 23 F30-34 Dallas     54:18.720 17:28.9   54:58.39239.7 26:22 27:57 +95 378.72 27.3%

62 374 Thomas Hambleton (M35) 39 M35-39 Dallas     54:20.430 17:29.4   54:59.70739.3 26:26 27:54 +88 380.43 24.3%

63 247 Pei Cardozo (F48) 24 F45-49 Carrollton     55:34.855 17:53.4   55:45.25010.4 27:42 27:53 +11 265.14 29.7%

64 020 Ronald Hamilton (M56) [2] 40 M55-59 The Colony     32:20.757 10:24.7   64:59.41432:38.7 16:04 16:16 +12 159.24 47.9%

Average Finish Time: 33:53 Average Age Grade: 49.2%59 Positive Split 4 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)
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